�
Switching Power Supply S82J
Open-Frame, Covered-Frame, or
Enclosed-Frame Type with Capacity
Up to 600 W
� Models range from 10 to 600 W
� UL 508 approval
� Class 2 approval on 50-W (24 V) model
� Wide range of output voltages: 5 V,
12 V, 15 V, or 24 V
� UL, CSA, VDE, and CE Approvals
� 10- to 150-W models can easily be
DIN-rail mounted with S82Y bracket
(sold separately)
� 3-Year warranty
Ordering Information
� OPEN-FRAME TYPE POWER SUPPLIES
Power ratings Output voltage/current Part number
5 V 12 V 15 V 24 V 120 VAC input 240 VAC input
10 W 2 A — — — S82J-0105 S82J-2105
— 1 A — — S82J-0112 S82J-2112
— — 0.7 A — S82J-0115 S82J-2115
— — — 0.5 A S82J-0124 S82J-2124
25 W 5 A — — — S82J-0205 S82J-2205
— 2.1 A — — S82J-0212 S82J-2212
— — 1.7 A — S82J-0215 S82J-2215
— — — 1.1 A S82J-0224 S82J-2224
50 W 10 A — — — S82J-0505 S82J-2505
— 4.2 A — — S82J-0512 S82J-2512
— — — 2.1 A S82J-05024A 100 to 240 VAC input
100 W 20 A — — — S82J-10005A1 S82J-10005A2
— 8.5 A — — S82J-10012A1 S82J-10012A2
— — 7.0 A — S82J-10015A1 S82J-10015A2
— — — 4.5 A S82J-10024A 100 to 240 VAC input
150 W — — — 6.5 A S82J-15024A 120 or 240 VAC
automatically selected
Note: A mounting bracket is included with each power supply.
S82J S82J
2
� COVERED-FRAME TYPE POWER SUPPLIES
Power ratings Output voltage/current Part number
5 V 12 V 15 V 24 V 120 VAC input 240 VAC input
10 W 2 A — — — S82J-5105 S82J-6105
— 1 A — — S82J-5112 S82J-6112
— — 0.7 A — S82J-5115 S82J-6115
— — — 0.5 A S82J-5124 S82J-6124
25 W 5 A — — — S82J-5205 S82J-6205
— 2.1 A — — S82J-5212 S82J-6212
— — 1.7 A — S82J-5215 S82J-6215
— — — 1.1 A S82J-5224 S82J-6224
50 W 10 A — — — S82J-5505 S82J-6505
— 4.2 A — — S82J-5512 S82J-6512
— — — 2.1 A S82J-05024D 100 to 240 VAC input
100 W 20 A — — — S82J-10005D1 S82J-10005D2
— 8.5 A — — S82J-10012D1 S82J-10012D2
— — 7.0 A — S82J-10015D1 S82J-10015D2
— — — 4.5 A S82J-10024D 100 to 240 VAC input
150 W — — — 6.5 A S82J-15024D 120 or 240 VAC
automatically selected
Note: A mounting bracket is included with each power supply.
� ENCLOSED-FRAME TYPE POWER SUPPLIES
Input voltage Power rating Output Part number
Voltage Current
120 or 230 VAC (selectable) 300 W 24 V 14.0 A S82J-30024
600 W 24 V 27.0 A S82J-60024
Note: 1. A mounting bracket is included with each power supply.
2. To order without a mounting bracket (normally included with the 300 W or 600 W), add an “N” at the end of the part number.
3. For other accessories, refer to the Accessories section that follows.
S82J S82J